
C
a

p
it

a
l 

F
u

n
d

in
g

 P
ro

g
ra

m
 R

e
p

o
rt

B
u

s 
Tr

an
si

t 
P

ro
je

ct

To
ta

l F
u

n
d

in
g

ST
IP

/O
th

e
r

St
at

e
 B

o
n

d
s

R
ST

P
/C

M
A

Q
O

th
e

r 
Fe

d
.

P
ro

je
ct

 T
it

le
M

1
M

2
Lo

ca
l -

 O
th

e
r

St
at

e
 F

u
n

d
s

Fe
d

e
ra

l F
u

n
d

s
Lo

ca
l F

u
n

d
s

M
 C

o
d

e
S

$
5,

73
0

$
5,

73
0

G
o

 L
o

ca
l -

 S
te

p
 1

S
$2

,4
82

$4
,0

36
$1

,5
54

M
o

b
ile

 T
ic

ke
ti

n
g 

Eq
u

ip
m

en
t

V
$

35
,0

8
9

$
35

,0
8

9
P

ro
je

ct
 V

 C
o

m
m

u
n

it
y 

C
ir

cu
la

to
rs

W
$

1,
20

7
$

1,
20

7
P

ro
je

ct
 W

 S
af

e 
Tr

an
si

t 
St

o
p

s 
(C

it
y)

W
$

37
0

$
37

0
P

ro
je

ct
 W

 S
af

e 
Tr

an
si

t 
St

o
p

s 
(O

C
TA

)

$
5,

60
7

$
12

,9
1

4
$

7,
30

7
1

0 
Ze

ro
 E

m
is

si
o

n
 H

yd
ro

ge
n

 F
u

e
l C

e
ll 

B
u

se
s

$4
,7

75
$1

6,
23

9
$2

2,
46

5
$1

,4
51

A
C

C
ES

S 
an

d
 f

ix
ed

-r
o

u
te

 r
ad

io
 s

ys
te

m
s 

u
p

gr
ad

e

$
55

6
$

55
6

A
ss

o
ci

at
e

d
 T

ra
n

sp
o

rt
at

io
n

 Im
p

ro
ve

m
en

ts

$
7,

65
0

$
29

,9
0

0
B

u
s 

re
p

la
ce

m
e

n
t 

- 
ar

ti
cu

la
te

d
 a

lt
er

n
at

iv
e 

fu
el

 b
u

se
s 

(6
0'

)
$

22
,2

5
0

$
69

,3
4

4
$

15
0,

2
14

$
51

,6
7

2
B

u
s 

re
p

la
ce

m
e

n
t 

(4
0

' a
n

d
 A

C
C

ES
S)

$
29

,1
9

8

$
18

9,
9

46
$

47
4,

8
65

$
28

4,
9

19
C

ap
it

al
 c

o
st

 o
f 

co
n

tr
ac

ti
n

g 
(A

C
C

ES
S 

an
d

 c
o

n
tr

ac
te

d
 f

ix
e

d
-r

o
u

te
 c

o
n

tr
ac

ts
)

$9
7

$6
41

C
en

tr
al

 H
ar

b
o

r 
Tr

an
si

t 
St

u
d

y
$5

44

$
14

,8
2

4
$

14
,8

2
4

En
gi

n
e

 r
e

b
u

ild

$
3,

54
8

$
3,

54
8

FT
A

 S
ec

ti
o

n
 5

3
10

 E
n

h
an

ce
d

 M
o

b
ili

ty
 o

f 
Se

n
io

rs
 &

 In
d

iv
id

u
al

s 
w

it
h

 D
is

ab
ili

ti
e

s

$
13

,9
6

2
$

13
,9

6
2

FT
A

 S
ec

ti
o

n
 5

3
16

 J
o

b
s 

A
cc

e
ss

 a
n

d
 R

ev
er

se
 C

o
m

m
u

te

$
6,

38
8

$
6,

38
8

FT
A

 S
ec

ti
o

n
 5

3
17

 N
e

w
 F

re
ed

o
m

$4
,0

00
$6

00
G

o
ld

en
w

es
t 

Tr
an

sp
o

rt
at

io
n

 C
en

te
r 

p
ar

ki
n

g 
st

ru
ct

u
re

$3
,4

00

$
1,

20
0

$
2,

00
0

$
80

0
G

o
ld

e
n

w
e

st
 T

ra
n

sp
o

rt
at

io
n

 C
en

te
r 

su
rf

ac
e

 lo
t

$
38

1
$

67
$

44
8

H
e

at
in

g 
V

en
ti

la
ti

o
n

 U
n

it
 R

e
p

la
ce

m
e

n
ts

$
17

6
$

2,
31

9
$

2,
14

3
M

o
b

ile
 S

o
u

rc
e 

A
ir

 P
o

llu
ti

o
n

 R
ed

u
ct

io
n

 R
e

vi
ew

 C
o

m
m

it
te

e
 C

o
u

n
ty

 T
ra

n
sp

o
rt

at
io

n
 C

o
m

m
is

si
o

n
 

P
ar

tn
er

sh
ip

 P
ro

gr
am

$
48

,4
8

6
$

24
0,

9
52

$
19

2,
4

66
N

o
n

-f
ix

ed
-r

o
u

te
 p

ar
at

ra
n

si
t 

o
p

e
ra

ti
o

n
s 

as
si

st
an

ce

$
6,

26
0

$
6,

26
0

O
C

TA
 T

ra
n

si
t 

Se
cu

ri
ty

 &
 O

p
e

ra
ti

o
n

s 
C

e
n

te
r

$
21

2,
1

33
$

21
2,

1
33

P
re

ve
n

ti
ve

 m
ai

n
te

n
an

ce
 -

 in
cl

u
d

in
g 

sa
la

ri
es

 a
n

d
 b

e
n

ef
it

s 
(i

n
cl

u
d

e
s 

A
TN

 &
 L

ag
u

n
a 

B
e

ac
h

)

$
6,

73
2

R
id

e
sh

ar
e

/v
an

p
o

o
l

$
6,

73
2

$
3,

99
7

$
3,

99
7

Tr
an

si
t 

Se
cu

ri
ty

 P
ro

gr
am

$6
,0

00
Tr

an
si

t 
Sy

st
em

 S
tu

d
y 

P
ilo

t 
P

ro
je

ct
$6

,0
00

$
12

,8
3

8
V

an
p

o
o

l P
ro

gr
am

 -
 c

ap
it

al
 le

as
e

$
12

,8
3

8

$
96

0
$

2,
14

0
$

3,
10

0
V

SS
 U

p
gr

ad
es

 a
t 

O
C

TA
 F

ac
ili

ta
te

s 
– 

Sa
n

ta
 A

n
a,

 G
ar

d
en

 G
ro

ve
, A

n
ah

e
im

, &
 Ir

vi
n

e
 B

as
e

s 
an

d
 

A
d

m
in

in
st

ra
ti

o
n

$1
,2

77
,4

88
$8

,4
29

$2
9,

83
6

$8
0,

96
2

$5
72

,9
53

$5
,7

30
$3

6,
66

6
$5

42
,9

12
B

u
s 

Tr
an

si
t 

P
ro

je
ct

 T
o

ta
ls

St
at

e
 F

u
n

d
in

g 
To

ta
l

$
3

8
,2

6
5

Fe
d

e
ra

l F
u

n
d

in
g 

To
ta

l
$

6
5

3
,9

1
5

Lo
ca

l F
u

n
d

in
g 

To
ta

l
$

5
8

5
,3

0
8

To
ta

l F
u

n
d

in
g 

(0
0

0
's

)
$

1
,2

7
7

,4
8

8

sclifton
Typewritten Text
Acronyms:
M Code - Project Codes in Measure M1 and M2
STIP - State Transportation Improvement Program
RSTP - Regional Surface Transportation Program
CMAQ - Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement Program
M1 - Measure M1
M2 - Measure M2
OCTA - Orange County Transportation Authority
FTA - Federal Transit Administration
ATN - Anaheim Transit Network
VSS - Video Surveillance System

psomchai_7
Text Box
Board Actions:
1.   Approve the use of $2 million in Mobile Source Air Pollution Reduction Review Committee County Transportation Commission Partnership Program funds for program of projects. 
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